506077815 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER V. LIDDICOAT	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOMNAUT, INC.	
Street Address:	2828 CHANCELLOR'S WAY NE	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16172609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0) Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATM-001C1/122632-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INNA DAHLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Inna Dahlin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATM-001_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ATM-001 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052763 FRAME: 0510 506077815

Attorney Docket No.: 49375-501N01US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Peter Liddicoat**, a citizen of Australia, residing at 3811 Cesar Chavesz, San Francisco, CA, 94131, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

ATOMNAUT, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 746 Gavello Ave, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ATOMNAUT, INC.

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING MULTIMODAL IMAGING TO DETERMINE STRUCTURE AND ATOMIC COMPOSITION OF SPECIMENS

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/322,223, filed on December 27, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 49375-501N01US

nor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 22th day of
Peter V. Liddicoat
2

RECORDED: 05/27/2020

Dated <u>3/24/2018</u>